AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
November 1, 2021
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGTANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
* Notice to Abate Dangerous Building, 233 2nd Ave SE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 10/18/21 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
¢ Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 10/31/21 (pgs. 7-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢  Building Inspector Report, October 2021 — no permits issued

* CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Minutes of Quarterly Safety Commitiee & Employee Meeting, 10/20/2021 (pg. 21)
¢ Minutes of Parlc & Rec Meeting, 10/25/21 {pgs. 22-23)

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS
¢ Arbor Day Proclamation (pg. 24)

ADJOURN

- 0VER FOCR MEETIMNGS S -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

November 1, 2021

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

November 8, 2021

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy Clerk, Bldg Inspector, Flesch, Clark)

November 15, 2021

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

November 29, 2021

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




Jity Council Packet Listing

A. Agenda
B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 10/18/2021
2. Claims Report, 10/31/2021
3. Minutes of Safety Meeting & Quarterly Employee Meeting, 10/20/21
4. Minutes cof Park & Rec Meeting, 10/25/21
5. Arbor Day Proclamation
C. Correspondence
Shelby water line

1. 10/21/21 Letter to MT Dept of Commerce re:
extension project benefits

D. Reports
1.

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited {o speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3, While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer priot to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Counci!
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

oo o

ot

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELEY CITY COUNCIL
HEILD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
October 18, 2021

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Joe Flesch, Pat Frydenlund, Aaron
Heaton, and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City
Atterney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette Carter,
Community Development Directcr; Jack Johannes, City
Superintendent and Rob Tasker, Building Inspector. Absent &
Excused: Lyle Kimmet.

Other citizens present: Ryan Larson, Marsha McCubbins and
Ropert Delacay.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING
Zone Change Request re: 709 QOilfield Ave.
DIED FOR LACK OF MOTION.

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 10/4/2021

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 10/4/2021 MINUTES. SECONDED
BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND, HEATON,
MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - KIMMET. ABSTAIN ~ NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
* Agenda Items— N/A

s Non-Agenda Items -
Marsha McCubbins re: water break on property for lack of
service locdtes called in.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report - Ryan Larson

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott closed the public hearing at 6:58pm.

BUILDING INSPECTOR
Rob reported he has nine open permits and has not issued new
permits. Reviewed upcoming community decay public hearings.

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFEFICER
1. City Judge’s Report, 9/30/2021




Shelby City Council Minutes
October 18, 2021
Page 2 of 2

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 9/30/2021
‘MORITZ MADE A MOTION TQ APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND, HEATON,
MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - KIMMET. ABSTAIN — NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Jack provided an update on the last two weeks and what the crew
will be working on over the next couple weeks.

QOTHER MATTERS

1. Nick Welker Water Sponsorship
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE WATER SPONSORSHIP.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND,
HEATON, MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT —~ KIMMET. ABSTAIN - NONE.

2. Fast End Lift Station

ADJOURN
AT 8:05 P.M. MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES -~ CLARK, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND,
HEATON, MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — KIMMET. ABSTAIN -~ NONE,

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



10/28/21

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 14

12:57:48 Claim Details Report ID: APLOQ
For the Accounting Peried: 10/21
¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim vender #/Name/ Document &/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO Fund Qrg Acot  Cbject Prod Account
210255 01805 SYSTEMS 442 .00
1 41053 10/25/21 2 Hard Drives & Caddy Tray 110.50 1009 410550 200 101000
2 41053 10/25/21 2 Hard Drives & Caddy Tray 110,50 5210 430570 200 101000
3 41053 10/25/21 2 Hard Drives & Caddy Tray 110,50 5310 430670 200 101000
4 41053 10/25/21 2 Hard Drives & Caddy Tray 110,50 5410 430840 200 101000
2102586 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 37.68
1 1085100 09/30/21 24 Locates for 3/21 §.42 336556 1006 430200 300 101000
2 1095100 09/30/21 24 Locates for 9/21 9.42 33656 5210 430500 300 101000
3 1095100 08/30/21 24 Locates for 9/21 9.42 33656 5310 430600 300 101060
4 1695100 03/30/21 24 Locates for 9/21 9,42 33656 5410 430830 300 101000
210257 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 82.00
1 35323 10/07/21 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 92,00 33675 5210 430500 300 101000
210258 -9824¢6E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,8603.00
1 10/05/21 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,372.47 1000 490527 610 101000
2 10/05/21 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
239 ~-98245E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 151.60Q
1 10/04721 Monthiy Bank Service Charge 37.90 1000 410550 300 101000
2 10/04/21 Monthly Bank Servlce Charge 37.90 5210 430570 300 101000
3 10/04/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.90 5310 430670 300 101000
4 10/04/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.90 5410 430870 300 101000
210260 280085 00144 POSTMASTER 364,57
1 10/25/21 10/21 UB Postage 121.53 5210 430570 310 101000
2 10/25/21 10/21 UB Postage 121.52 5310 430670 310 101000
3 10/25/21 10/21 UB Postage 121,52 5410 430870 310 1010400
210261 -98244E 02498 DISH 126.05
1 10/12/21 Monthly TV at Civic Center 126.05 1000 460442 300 101000
210262 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 885,90
1 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 45,40 1000 41124Q0 343 101000
2 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 121.40 1000 420400 343 101000
3 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 121,40 1000 420401 343 101000
4 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 139.90 1000 460445 343 101000
5 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 108,40 1000 460442 343 1¢1C00
6 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 9.00 5410 430840 343 101000
7 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 58,085 1000 430200 343 101000
8 1¢/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 58.08 5210 430500 343 101000
8 10/25/21 10721 Gas Bill 58.05 5310 430600 343 101000
10 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 58.0% 5410 430830 343 101000



10/28/21 CITY QF SHELBY Page: 2 of 14
12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/21 T
* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendeor #/Nama/ Document $/ Disc & Cash
Line § Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & Fund Org Acot  Object Proj Account
11 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 19.75 000 411202 343 141000
12 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 19.75 5210 430520 343 101000
13 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 19.75 5310 430620 343 101000
14 10/25/21 10/21 cGas Bill 19.75 5410 430820 343 101000
15 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 15,30 5210 430500 343 101000
16 10/25/21 10/21 Gas Bill 13.90 1000 460465 343 101000
210263 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 9,405,.82
1 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 89.45 1000 411200 342 101000
10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 127.865 1000 420400 342 101000
3 10/25/21 10/21 Electriec Bill 127.85 1000 420401 342 101000
4 10/25/21 10/21 Electiric Bill 44.18 1000 411202 342 101400
5 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 44.18 5210 430520 342 101000
[ 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 44.18 5310 430620 342 101900
7 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 44.19 5410 4308240 342 10:000
8 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 42.12 1040 430200 342 101000
] 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 42.12 5210 430500 342 101000
19 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 42.12 5310 430600 342 101000
11 10/25/21 10/21 Electriec Bill 42.10 5410 430830 342 101000
12 10/25/21 10/21 Electriec Bill 42.43 19000 440600 342 101000
13 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 42.42 1000 460430 342 1010/
14 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 80.70 1000 460465 342 10104
15 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill §8.55 1000 460439 342 1010400
16 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 700.05 1000 460442 342 1010400
17 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 126.39 1000 460445 342 101000
18 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 3,881.08 2400 430263 342 101000
1% 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 3,365.26 5210 430500 342 101000
20 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 354.42 5310 430600 342 101000
21 10/25/21 10/21 Electric Bill 34.58 © 5410 430840 342 101000
2102864 01851 CT CLEANING 975.00
1 10/25/21 10/21 Janiteorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000
10/25/21 10/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 i0/25/21 10/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 10/25/21 10/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 3980 101000
5 10/25/21 10/21 CC Janitorial Service 675.00 1000 460442 300 10100¢
210265 02368 OPTUM 29.75
1 9510096569 10/15/21 HSA Service Fee 7.44 1000 410550 300 101000
2 9510096569 10/15/21 HSA Service Fee 7,44 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510096569 10/15/21 HSA Service Fee 7.44 53140 430670 300 101000
4 9510096569 10/15/21 HSA Service Fee 7.43 5410 430870 300 101000

S



10/28/21

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of

14

12:57:48 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/21
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Gash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acet  Cbject Proj Account
210266 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 195,00
1 78469 09/30/21 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 7846% 09/30/21 Express Pay Online Monthly Fae 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 78468 08/30/21 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 78489 09/30/21 Setup Fee for TYR Services 50,00 5210 430570 300 101000
5 78469 09/30/21 Setup Fee for IVR Services 50,00 5310 430670 300 101000
5 78469 09/30/21 Setup Fee for IVR Services 50,00 5410 430870 300 101000
210267 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 821.36
1 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 16/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 43.6% 1000 410550 344 101000
3 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 43.66 5210 430570 344 101000
4 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 43.66 5310 430670 344 101000
5 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 43.66 5410 430870 344 101000
6 10/01/21 190/21 Fhone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
2 10701721 10/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
92 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 171.71 1000 460442 344 101000
1 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 68.48 1000 420400 344 101000
2 10701721 10/21 Phone Bill 68.47 1000 420401 344 101000
13 16/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill T.T1* 1000 410200 344 101000
14 10/01/21 10/21 Phona Bill T.71* 5210 430512 344 101000
15 10701721 10/21 Phone Bill 7.71% 5310 430612 344 101000
16 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 7.71% 5410 430812 344 101000
17 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 10.82 1000 460445 344 101000
18 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
19 10/01/21 10/21 Phone Bill 33,48 5210 4303500 344 101000
20 10/01/21 10/21 Phona Bill 33,48 5210 430500 344 101000
210269 280073 02468 T-MOBILE 250.27
1 10/10/21 Mokile Charge 25,95 1000 420500 344 101000
2 10/10/21 Moblle Charge 47,32 1000 411050 344 i01000
3 10/10/21 Mcbile Chargs 47,32 1000 420600 344 101000
4 10/10/21 Mcbkile Charge 19.4% 1000 430200 344 101000
5 10/10/21 Mcbile Charge 19,46 5210 430500 344 101000
6 10/10/21 Mobile Charge 12.46 5310 430600 344 101000
7 10/10/21 Mohile Charge 19.46 5410 430840 344 101000
8§ 10/10/21 Mobile Charge 12,95 1000 410550 344 101000
g 10/10/21 Mobile Charge 12,96 5210 430370 344 101000
10 10/10/21 Mobile Charge 12.9¢6 5310 430670 344 101000
11 10/10/21 Mckile Charge 12.9¢6 5410 430870 344 101000



10/28/21
12:57:49

Over spent expenditure

For the Accounting Pericd: 10/21

CITY OF SHELBY

Claim Details

Page: 4 of 14

Report ID: AP10C

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & o # Fund Oxg Acct  Object Proj HRecounk
210269 01285 HUONT, WILLIAM E JR 6,227.47
1 10/27/21 10/21 Legal Services 1,535.55 1000Q 411100 350 101000
2 10/27/21 10/2]1 Legal Services 1,535.56 5210 430513 350 161004
3 10/27/21 10/21 Legal Services 1,53%,56 5310 430613 350 101000
4 1¢/27/21 10/21 Legal Services 1,535,.56 5410 430813 350 101000
5 10/27/21 10/21 Expenses 21.31 1000 411100 350 101000
6 10/27/21 10/21 Expenses 21.31 5210 430513 350 101000
7 10/f27/21 10/21 Expenses 21.31 5310 4130613 350 101000
] 10/27/2t 10/21 Expenses 21,31 5410 430813 350 101000
218270 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 233.52
1 39053 10/21/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies 37.82 1000 411350 300 101000
2 39053 10/21/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies 37.82 1000 410550 300 101000
3 39053 10/21/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies 37.83 5210 430570 300 101000
4 39053 10/21/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies 37.483 5310 4306170 300 101000
5 39053 10/21/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies 37.83 5410 430870 300 101000
[ 38999 10/15/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.87 1000 430200 300 101000
7 38999 10/15/2t 10/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.88 5210 430500 300 101000
] 38999 10/15/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.48 5310 430600 300 101000
9 38999 10/15/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.88 5410 430840 300 1010:
10 38999 10/15/21 10/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.488 1600 420500 300 101060« .
210271 {1862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 38.50
1 2580183 11/01/21 1%/21 Fire Alarm Monitoring 38.50 1000 420401 300 101000
210272 Q0048 TOCLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,628,469
1 09/30/21 city Judge/dec Wages 2,609.,40 1000 410360 100 101000
2 09/30/21 City Judge/Sec Medicare 37.40 1000 410360 142 101000
3 09/30/21 City Judge/Sec 58 159.93 1000 4110360 141 101000
4 09/30/21 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4,72 1000 410360 145 101060
5 09/30/21 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 15.74 1000 410360 146 101060
3] 09/30/21 City Judge/Sec PERS 231,46 1000 410360 143 101000
7 09/30/21 City Judge Health Insurance 442,38 14000 410360 147 101.0¢0
| 09/30/21 City Judge Supplies 6.75 1000 410340 200 101000
9 09/30/21 City Judge Phone 20.91 1400 410360 344 101000
10 09/30/21 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 09/30/21 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
12 09/30/21 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101040
13 09/30/21 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
e

10



10/28/21

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 5 of 14

12:57:49 Claim petails Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/21
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PC Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
210273 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 35327 10/07/21 DWI Monthly Water Test 23.00 33675 5210 430500 300 1014000
210274 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 2,574,82
1 20268953 10/15/21 Chair Wheels 12,99 33240 1000 110550 2040 101000
2 20268953 10/15/21 Chair Wheels 13.00 33240 5210 430570 200 101000
3 20268953 10/158/21 chair Wheels 13.00 33240 5310 430670 200 101000
4 20268953 10/15/21 Chair Wheels 13.00 33240 5410 430870 200 101000
5 20291287 10/15/21 Copy Paper 16.17 33240 1000 410550 200 101000
6 20291287 10/15/21 Copy Paper i6.17 33240 5210 430570 200 101000
7 20291287 10/15/21 Copy Paper 16.17 33240 S310 430670 200 101000
8 20291287 10/15/21 Copy Paper 16.17 332490 5410 430870 200 101000
9 20289477 10/15/21 Copy Paper/Calendar/Puffs 8.5¢4 33240 1000 4105590 200 101000
10 202892477 1Q/15/21 Copy Paper/Calendar/Puffs §.54 33240 5210 430570 200 101000
11 20289477 10/15/21 Cepy Paper/Calendar/Puffs 8.54 33240 5310 430670 200 101000
12 20289477 10/15/21 Copy Paper/Calendar/Puffs 8,54 33240 3419 430870 200 101000
13 20368021 10/20/21 Floor Scrubber 2,423,99% 33245 1000 460442 215 101000
210275 —88242F 02578 GOOD SPORTSMAN 20.00
1 10/19/21 Monthly Trail Camera Pholos 20.00 5310 130600 300 101000
21c276 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 3,885.89
1 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 67.02 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
2 30172 0%/28/21 9/21 Fuel 67.01 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
3 30172 08/28/21 9/21 Fuel 67.01 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
4 30172 03/28/21 9/21 Fual £7.01 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
5 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 43.16 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
6 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 43.17 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
7 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 43,17 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
8 30172 0%/28/21 5/21 Tuel 43.17 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
2 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 223.92 33680 5410 430840 230 181000
10 30172 08/28/21 8/21 Fuel 41.18 33660 1000 430200 230 1010060
11 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 41,1¢ 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
12 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 41.1¢8 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
13 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 41.19 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
14 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 46.80 33660 1000 430200 230 1014000
15 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 46.80 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
16 30172 098/28/21 3/21 Fuel 46.80 33860 5310 430600 230 101000
17 30172 08/28/21 8/21 Fuel 4€.80 336640 5410 430840 230 101000
18 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 269,92 33660 1000 460430 230 101000
19 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel £.82 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
20 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 6.81 33660 3210 430500 230 101000
21 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 6.81 33660 5310 430600 230 1010040
22 30172 09/28/21 8/21 Fuel 6.81 33660 5410 430840 230 101000

11



10/28/21 CITY OF SHELEY Page: 6 of 14

12:57:49 Ctlaim Details Report ID; AP100
For the Accounkting Period: 10/21 TN

¥ ... OQver spent expenditure

Claim Vender #/Name/ Document &/ pisc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina % PO # Fund Org Boct  Chjact Proj HAocount
23 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 26.60 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
24 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 26.59 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
25 30172 09/28/21 39/21 Fuel 26.5% 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
26 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 26.5% 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
27 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 583.96 33660 5410 430830 230 191000
28 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fusl 78.63 313660 1000 430200 230 101000
29 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 18.62 313660 5210 430500 230 101000
30 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 18,62 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
31 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 18.62 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
iz 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 35.92 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
i3 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 35.92 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
a4 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 35.92 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
35 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 35.92 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
36 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 33.78 33660 1000 430200 230 101000
40 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 33.78 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
41 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 33.79 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
42 30172 09/28/21 9/21 rual 33.79 336860 5410 430840 230 101000
43 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 27.56 33680 1000 430200 230 101000
a4 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 27.57 33680 5210 430500 230 101000
45 30172 09/28/21 9/231 Fuel 27.56 33680 5310 430600 230 101000
a6 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 27.56 33660 5410 430840 230 1010/
a7 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 39.08 33660 1000 430200 230 10100«
48 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 39,07 33660 5210 430500 230 101000
49 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 36.07 33660 5310 430600 230 101000
50 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 39.07 33660 5410 430840 230 101000
a2l 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 58,22 33661 1¢00 440600 230 101000
52 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel T.42 33661 1000 430200 230 101000
53 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel 7.43 336861 5210 430500 230 101000
54 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel T.43 33661 5310 4308600 230 101000
35 30172 09/28/21 9/21 Fuel V.43 33661 5410 430840 230 101000
56 279440 09/27/21 Iron Fittings/Hipples 203.00 33662 1000 430200 200 101000
57 277072 09/01/21 Adaptor/Elbow/Conduit 17.54 33662 1000 460430 200 - 101000
58 277000 05/01/21 Steel Wire 4.40 33662 5410 430840 200 101¢00
59 278651 09/18/21 Bird 201b 15,99 33662 1000 440600 200 101000
60 278895 09/21/21 Screws/Fasteners 25.52 33662 5410 430830 200 101000
Gl 278328 09/15/21 Ot Legr Thinner 9.99 33662 5210 430500 200 101000
62 279005 09/22/21 Hose Cap 4.79 33662 1000 460437 200 101800
63 279024 0%/22/21 Elbow 2.49 33682 1000 460430 200 101200
G4 278989 09/22/21 Coupling/Mtl B 235pk 75.91 33662 1000 460430 200 101000
65 277849 09/09/21 Keys Q.75 33662 1000 4302040 200 101000
66 277849 09/09/21 Keys 0.75 33662 5210 430500 200 141000
67 277849 09/09/21 Keys ¢.75 33662 5310 430600 200 131000
68 277849 09/09/21 Keys ¢.75 33662 5410 430840 200 101000
69 277838 09/09/21 Tumb Pad/Keys 4,63 33662 1000 430200 200 101000
70 277838 09/09/21 Tumbp Pad/Keys 4,62 33662 52140 430500 200 101000
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12:57:4% Claim Details Report ID: APL00
For the Accounting Period: 15/21

¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim vandor #/Name/ Document &/ Disa § Cash
Line §# Chegk Involce #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org hcct Object Proj BAccount
71 277838 09/09/21 Tumb Pad/Keys 4,62 33862 5310 430600 200 101000
72 277838 09/09/21 Tumb Pad/Keys 4,62 33462 54710 430840 200 101000
73 276945 09/01/21 Keys 1.50 33662 1900 430200 200 101000
74 276945 09/01/21 Keys 1.50 33662 5210 430500 200 101000
75 276945 038/01/21 Keys 1.50 33662 5310 430600 200 101000
76 276945 09/01/21 Reys 1.50 33682 5410 430840 200 101000
71 279439 09/27/21 Screws/Threadlocker 11,78 33662 5310 430600 2090 101000
78 279485 09/27/21 Bolts/Washers 35.01 33662 5310 430600 200 101000
79 277661 09/07/21 Slee 100ct/Ranchwork Safe Glov 54.98 33663 5310 430600 200 101900
80 277073 03/01/21 Form & Gasket 119.76 33663 5310 430600 200 101000
81 725787 09/13/21 Lvé&/Roundup 116.25 33664 5310 430600 200 101G00
8z 724%43 08/23/21 Diesel 53.28 33664 1000 430200 230 101000
83 724943 08/23/21 Diesel 53,28 33664 5210 430500 230 191000
84 724943 08/23/21 Diesel 53.28 33664 5310 4308600 230 101000
85 724943 08/23/21 Diesel 53.28 33664 5410 430840 230 101000
210277 01321 GLACIER MOTOR SALRS & SERVICE 1,111.90
1 W 118923 05/23/21 2014 Freightlinsr Repairs 1,111.80 33657 5410 430830 300 101000
210278 00300 AMERICAN PIPE & SUPPLY CO 75.886
1 109998 08/22/21 3" PVC Pipe Repair Clamps 75.86 33658 1000 460437 200 101000
2102179 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATICONS 35,31
1 82304 09/24/21 Antenna Replacement 8.83 33658 1000 430200 300 101000
2 82304 09/24/21 Antenna Replacement 2.83 33658 5210 430500 3040 101000
3 82304 09/24/21 Antenna Replacement 8.82 3365¢9 5310 4308600 300 101000
4 82304 09/24/21 Antenna Replacement 8.83 33659 5410 430840 300 101000
210280 00115 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 3,283,00
1 09/30/21 RFD Officer/Men 7/21-5/21 2,123,00 1000 420401 300 101000
2 09/30/21 CFD Officer/Men 7/21-9/21 560.00 1000 420400 300 101000
3 08/30/21 CFD Treasurer Wage 7/21-%/21 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
4 09/30/21 CFD Secretary Wags 7/21-%/21 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
210281 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 613,49
1 30373 09/28/21 RFD 9/21 Fuel £13.49 33438 1000 420401 230 101000
210282 00655 DANKC EMERGENCY EQUITMENT CO 337.82

1 112315 09/24/21 RFD Handlelok Strap 337.82* 33437 1000 420401 200 101000
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
Fer the Accounting Period: 10/21 e
* ,,. Over apent expenditure
Claim vendox #/Name/ Document 5/ pisc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO § Fund Org Acct  Objaect Proj Account
210283 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 305.00
1 65398 09/17/21 RFD Tire 305.00% 334346 1000 420401 200 101000
210284 00041 SHELBY PROMOTER 104.00
1 SL214001 10/06/21 NOI Request Release Funds 104.00 1000 411050 300 101000
210285 02563 DPHHS-LABORATQRY 24.00
1 29121 09/30/21 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430300 300 101000
210288 01924 MCALLISTER, SHANNON 3,327.17
1 10/13/21 TBID HSH Renavation Supplies 1,664.55 7199 212500 1¢1000
4 10/13/21 HSH Renovation Supplies 1,662.62 1000 460465 200 101000
210287 9999598 JADE M GOROSKI 73.92
9 Mile Meeting - Sunburst, MT
Tri-City Interlocal - Brady, MT
i 10/13/21 Mileage — Goroski 10.36 1800 410550 310 1901000
2 i0/13/21 Mileage — Goroski 42.84 5210 430570 310 101000
3 10/13/21 Mileage — Goroski 10.36 5310 430670 370 1010
4 10/13/21 Mileage - Goroski 10.36 5410 430870 370 10106
210288 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 250.00
1 100821¢ 10/08/21 2022 Contract 62.50 1000 430200 300 101000
4 100821¢ 10/08/21 2022 Contract 62.50 5210 430500 300 101000
3 100821¢c 10/08/21 2022 Contract 62.50 5310 430600 300 101000
4 100821C 10/08/21 2022 Contract 62.50 54190 430830 300 101000
210289 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIPMENT 753.00
1 04/21/21 I-24 Roller 14.00 33665 1000 430200 300 1010090
2 07/01/21 I-15 Bucket Truck 140,00 33665 1000 430200 300 101000
3 04/01/21 1-45 Intl Sewer Vactor Truck 639.00 33665 5310 430600 300 1010040
2102990 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINERING INC 1,625.00
1 21-01-003 10/10/21 Rail Safety 1,625.00 1000 470120 790 101000
210291 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 179,99
1 2567330028 (9/26/21 RFD Battery 201,99~ 33439 1000 420401 200 101000
2 2567330033 05/26/21 RFD Core Return -22.00%* 33439 1000 420401 200 101000
~

14



10/28/21

CITY OF SHELBY
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: AP1DQ
= For the Acccunting Period: 10/21
* ... Over spent expenditure
Cclaim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disa § Cash
Line # Check Invoice {/Inv Date/Rescription Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Objact Proj Account
210292 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 418.20
1 41786 10/04/212 CFD Preventive Maintenance 119,20 33440 1000 420400 oo 101000
210283 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 807.83
1 15331 10/05/21 Windex 11.98 33374 1900 460442 200 101000
2 12015 0%/27/21 Entry Door Locks 135.00 33668 1000 430200 200 101000
3 72015 09/27/21 Entry Door Locks 135,00 33668 5210 430500 200 101000
4 72015 09/27/21 Entry Door Locks 135,00 33668 5310 430600 200 1010400
5 72015 G9/27/21 Entry Door Locks 135.00 33668 5410 430830 200 101040
6 72186 10/13/21 Electrical Tape/Pipe Wrap 44,92 33668 5210 430500 200 101000
7 15343 10/15/21 Prean Weed Block £.99 33668 1000 411202 200 101000
8 72206 10/18/21 Batteries 4.9% 33668 1000 430200 200 101000
9 72206 10/18/21 Batteries 5,00 33668 5210 430540 200 101049
i0 72206 10/18/21 Batteries 5.00 33668 5310 430600 200 101009
11 72206 10/18/21 Batteries 5.00 33668 5410 430840 200 101000
12 72217 10/20/21 Extension Cord/GFCI Kit/Light 169,97 33668 5410 430840 200 101000
13 15322 09/27/21 Diesel Can 11.74 33668 1000 430240 200 101000
14 15322 09/27/21 DRiesel Can 11.75 33668 5210 430500 200 101000
15 15322 08/27/21 Diesel Can 11.75 33668 5310 430600 200 101000
B 15322 08/27/21 Diesel Can 11.75 33668 5410 430830 200 101000
17 72092 09/23/21 Coffee Pot 6.74 33668 1000 430200 200 101000
18 72092 09/23/21 Coffee Fot 6.75 33668 5210 430500 200 101000
19 72092 09/23/21 Coffee Fot 6.75 33608 5310 430600 200 101000
20 72092 09/23/21 Coffee Pot 6.75 33668 5410 430840 200 101000
210294 -%8243F (2568 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SURPLY COMPANY 832,00
1 5509561919 09/26/21 (8)Linear Floodlights 832,00 1000 460430 200 101000
210295 00601 J P COOKE CO 108.50
1 695830 10/18/21 2022 Pet Licenses & Orings 108,50 33241 1000 440600 200 101000
210286 00125 TOOLE COUNTY TREASURER 4,805.69
1 10/07/21 2021 LD35 Assessments 41,805.69 2400 411860 540 101000
210297 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 22,030.00
Approved at 2/5/18 Council Mesting
1 4 10/18/21 BAir Pack Purchase Payment #4 22,030.00*% 1000 420400 a0g 1010400
210298 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 2,960.00
1 10/18/21 CFD Insurance Premium VFIS 2,960.00 1000 420400 300 101000
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: AP100Q
For the Accounting Peried: 10/21 AN

¥ ..., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § cash
Lina # Check Invoice §/Inv Date/Description Line § FO # Fund Oxg RARcat  Object Proj Account
210299 02300 ADVANCED LITHO PRINTING LLC 1,3240.00

1 10/18/21 TBID Shelby Brochures 1,344.00 7199 212500 1¢1000
210300 —98241E 01545 AMAZON.COM 13.96

1 7529813 10/12/21 (2) Resistance Bands Sets 13.96 33242 1000¢ 460442 200 101000
210301 -98240E 01545 AMAZON.COM 118,98

i 8713066 10/12/21 LED Blacklight/Workout Clock 118.98 33243 1000 460442 200 101000
210302 -98239E (2488 AVERY PRODUCTS 82.50

1 101449744 10/20/21 5"x3-1/2" Neon Yellow Label 82.50 33244 5410 430830 200 101000
210303 00398 FRYDENLOND, MYRON 70.00

1 567038 10/22/21 Rekey HSH 30.00 33669 1000 460465 300 101000

2 567038 10/22/21 20 Keys 40.00 33669 1000 460465 200 101000
210304 01%46 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 411,74

1 42023 10/20/21 Service Call Lagoon Building 166.00¢ 33670 5310 430600 369 101000

2 41794 10/04/21 Serviee Call CC Water Filters 102,58 33670 1000 460442 369 101000

3 42068 10/25/21 Service Call CC Coolers 143.1¢ 33670 1000 460442 369 1010°
210305 0004% TRACTQR & EQUIEMENT CO 1,069.28

1 408189 10/11/21 Primary Element 116.26 33671 5410 430840 200 101000

2 408013 10/06/21 Fuel Element/Filters 63.82 33671 1000 430200 200 101000

3 408013 10/06/21 Fuel Element/Filters 63.82 33671 5210 430500 200 101000

4 408023 10/06/21 Fuel Element/Filters 63.81 33671 5310 430600 200 101000

5 408013 10/06/21 Fuel Element/Filters 63.81 33671 5410 430830 200 101000

6 408130 10/08/21 Filter Elements 665.01 33671 5410 430840 200 101000

7 40795% 16/05/21 Freight 32.75 33671 5410 430840 300 101000
210306 00425 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 320,65

1 33850 09/30/21 12,1 ton Washed Rock 320,65 33672 5310 430600 200 101000
210307 00147 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 04,97

1 0743974 09/30/21 Big Kahuna Cleaner 23.75 33473 1000 430200 200 101000

2 0743974 09/30/21 Big Kahuna Cleaner 23.74 33673 5210 430500 200 101000

3 0743974 09/30/21 Big Kahuna Cleaner 23.74 33673 5310 430600 200 101000

4 0743974 09/30/21 Big Kahuna Cleaner 23.74 33673 5410 430830 290 101000

R
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/21

¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO ¥ Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
210308 01663 SHELBY GLASS & DOCR INC 815,00

1 24233 08/15/21 Replace Rear Door Glass Chevy 76,25 33674 1000 430200 300 101000

2" 24233 08/15/21 Replace Rear Door Glass Chevy 76,25 33874 5210 430500 300 101000

3 24233 09/15/21 Replace Rear Door Glass Chevy 76.25 33674 5310 430600 oo 101000

q 24233 02/15/21 Replace Rear Door Glass Chevy 76.25 33674 5410 4130840 3joo 1010400

5 24285 10/08/21 Glass Repalr at Civic Center 510.00 33676 1600 460442 368 101000
210309 Q0037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 607.66

1 2606863 10/11/21 10" MJ Gland 183,56 33678 5310 430600 200 101000

2 2606863 10/11/21 10x12 Selid Sleeve 330.94 33678 5310 430600 200 101000

3 2606863 10/11/21 10" MJ Gasket 83.1¢ 33678 5310 430600 2090 101000
210310 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 359.36

1 26137 10/07/21 (5)8top Signs 359.36 33667 1000 430200 200 101000
210311 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 5,887.20

1 719481 10/18/21 Diesel 1,803,45 33660 5410 430840 230 101000

2 719505 10/25/21 Powerdrive/15-40/5W-30 622,87 33677 1000 430200 200 101000

3 718505 lQ/ZS/Zl Powerdrive/15-40/5W-30 622,87 33677 5210 430500 200 1014000

4 719505 10/25/21 Powerdrive/15-40/5W-30 622,88 33677 5310 430600 200 1019000

5 712505 10/25/21 Powerdrive/15-40/5W-30 622,88 33677 5410 430830 200 1014000

[ 719416 10/05/21 15-40/Powerdrive 398.07 33655 1000 430200 200 101000

7 719416 1Q/05/21 15-40/Powerdrive 3588.0¢6 33655 5210 430500 200 101000

8 719416 10/05/21 15-40/Powerdrive 398.0¢ 33655 5310 4306400 200 101000

9 719416 10/05/21 15-40/Powerdrive 3588.086 33655 5410 430840 200 101000
210312 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00

1 35326 10/07/21 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 23.00 33675 5210 430500 300 101000
210313 01780 MON'TANA BROOM & BRUSH 31.658

1 1519720 10/20/21 Facial Tissue 31,85 33375 1000 460442 200 101040
210314 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 41.31

1 15328 10/02/21 CFD Hardware Cloth 10,99 33441 1000 420400 200 1401000

2 15336 10/07/21 CFD Caulk 18,928 33441 1000 420400 200 101000

3 15346 10/16/21 CFD Couplings/Clamps 11.34 33441 1000 420400 200 101000
210315 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 4,319.16

1 82303 10/07/21 RIPD Search & Rescue Install 125,00 33442 1000 420401 300 121000

2 82309 10/07/21 RFD AFX 6500 100 Watt 4,000.00%* 33442 1000 420401 200 101000

3 82309 10/07/21 RED Travel 24,00 33442 1000 420401 300 101000

4 82320 10/05/21 CFD Radio Repair 170.16 33442 1000 420400 300 101000
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: APLOQ
For the Accounting Period: 10/21 P
* ,.. Over spent expendilkure
Claim vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fand Org Acct  Object Proj Acoount
210316 01308 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO-SHREIBY 400,00
Jon Peterson - 819 %th Ave 3
1 TE10043533 03/24/21 Work Charge 81% %th Ave 3 200.00* 1000 170270 300 101000
2 761003625 10/21/21 Litigation Guarantee 819 9t 200.00* 1004 470270 300 101000
210317 00144 POSTMASTER 376.00
1 10/26/21 11/21 Newsletter — 1159 294,00 10090 410240 310 101000
2 10/26/21 11/21 Newslelter ~ 1159 94.00 5210 430514 310 101000
3 10/26/21 11/21 Newsletter - 1159 94.00 5310 430614 310 101000
4 10/26/21 11/21 Newsletter -~ 1159 44,00 ’ 5410 430814 310 101909
210318 01969 GREAT FALLS SAND & GRAVEL INC 36,680.00
1 41691 10/25/21 Pave 6&th 36, 680,00 25030 430200 300 101000
210319 00032 PETTY CASHIER 62.98
1 2920 10/18/21 Tasker 4'xB8' Plywood 53.98 1000 460430 200 101000
2921 10/25/21 TC C&R 10/21 Legal Filings 4.00 1000 410550 300 i0igog
3 2921 10/25/21 TC C&R 10/21 Legal Filings 4,00 5210 430570 300 10100¢
4 2921 10/25/21 TC Cs&R 10/21 Legal Filings 4,00 5310 430670 300 101000
5 2921 10/25/21 TC C&R 10/21 Legal Filings 4,00 5410 430870 300 1010J
210320 02190 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE 60.00
1 10/27/23 Baul Recycling Trailer to GF 60.00 1000 180104 200 101000
210321 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 395.16
1 2567331273 10/26/21 Battery/Cable/Lug 274.30 5210 430500 200 161000
2 2567330381 10/05/21 Filtersa/Battery 120.86 5210 430500 200 101000
210322 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 1,112.,85
1 162076 10/05/21 Bir Filter 7.10 521¢ 430500 200 101000
2 161854 0%/30/21 Pin 0.09 5414 430830 200 101000
3 161817 09/30/21 Hose/Funnel/Knife 159.44 5410 430840 200 101000
4 161891 10/0L/21 Credit - Knife -17.11 54140 430840 200 101000
5 162535 10/12/21 Hubcap Window Kit 8.08 5310 430600 200 101000
6 162070 10/05/21 Plug/Mud Flaps 4.09 1000 430200 200 101000
7 142070 10/05/21 Plug/Mud Flaps 4,08 5210 430500 200 101000
8 162070 10/05/21 Plug/Mud Flaps 41.08 5310 430600 200 1031000
9 162070 10/05/21 Plug/Mud Flaps 41.08 5410 430840 200 101000
10 163029 10/21/21 Cleaner/Armor ALL/Air Preshene 3.74 1000 430200 200 101000
11 163029 10/21/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Air Freshene 3.75 5214 430500 200 101600
12 163029 10/21/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Air Freshene 3.75 5310 430600 200 101000
13 163029 10/21/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Air Freshene 3.75 5410 430840 200 101000
14 163359 10/27/21 Raven Blk/Nitrile 113.24 5310 430600 200 101000
15 162957 10/20/21 Filters 16.72 1000 430200 200 101000
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12:57:49 Claim Details Report ID: AP10D
For the Accounting Period: 10/21
® . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Hame/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line § Check Invoice #/Inv Dzte/Description Line § PG # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acoount
16 162957 10/20/21 Filters 16.72 5210 430500 200 101000
17 162957 10/20/21 Pilters 16,72 5310 430600 200 101000
18 162957 10/20/21 Filters 16,72 5410 430840 200 101000
19 162596 10/13/21 Oxygen 47,28 5410 430840 200 101000
20 162567 10/13/21 Floor Dri/Hose Clamp 6.72 1000 430200 200 101000
21 162567 10/13/21 Floor Dri/Hose Clamp 6.74 5210 430500 200 101000
22 162567 10/13/21 Floor Dri/Hose Clamp 6,74 5310 430600 200 101000
23 162567 10/13/21 Floor Dri/Hose Clamp 6,74 5410 430840 200 101000
24 162144 10/06/21 Raven Blk/Filters 52.92 1000 430200 200 101000
25 162144 10/06/21 Raven Blk/Filters 52.93 5210 430500 200 101000
28 162144 10/06/21 Raven Blk/Filters 52.93 5310 430800 200 161000
27 162144 10/06/21 Raven Blk/Pilters 52.93 5410 430840 200 101000
28 162591 10/20/21 Filters/Floer Dri 91.09 1000 430200 200 101000
29 162591 10/20/21 Filters/Floor Dri 21,11 5210 430500 200 101000
30 162591 10/20/21 Pilters/Floor Dri 91,11 5310 430600 200 l10lo00
31 162591 10/20/21 Filters/Floor Dri 91,11 5410 430840 200 101000
32 152568 10/13/21 Filters 13,38 1000 430200 200 101000
33 162568 10/13/21 Filters 13.40 5210 430500 200 1010600
34 162568 10/13/21 Filters 13.40 5310 430600 200 101000
35 162568 10/13/21 Filters 13.40 5410 430840 200 101000
6 161720 09/29/21 Filters 9,95 1000 430200 200 101000
37 161720 09/29/21 Filters 9.9% 5210 430500 200 101000
38 161720 08/29/21 Filters 9,97 5310 430600 200 101000
38 161720 0%/29/21 Filters 9.87 5410 430840 200 101000
210323 -98238E 02581 OLD CHICAGO 72,28
Water Schocol - Bozeman, MT
1 10/27/21 Meals-Johannes & James 72.28 5210 430500 370 101000
210324 02068 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 157.33
1 17533 10/27/21 Red 3hop Towels 39,33 1000 430200 300 101000
2 17533 10/27/21 Red Shop Towels 39.33 5z21¢ 430500 200 iglo000
3 17633 10/27/21 Red Shop Towels 39.33 5310 430600 300 101000
4 17533 10/2'7/21 Red Shop Towels 39.34 5410 430840 300 101000
# of Claima 70 Total: 1B0,008,59
Total Elactronie Claims 3,020,.37 Total Hon-Electronic Claims 176988.22
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12:57:55 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 10/21 .

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 cash-Operating 591,211.58
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NQ, 35

101000 cash-Operating $8,686.77
2500 STREET MAINTENAMNCE DISTRICT NO, 1

101000 Cash-Operating $36, 6B0 .00
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $13,656.5%4
5310 SEWBR UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 512,256.56
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash—Operating $14,512.19
7199 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMEMNT DIST (TBID)

101000 £ash-Operating $3,004.55

Total: $180,008 .58



QUARTERLY SAFETY COMMITTEE & EMPLOYEE MEETING
Qctober 20, 2021
10:00 a.m.

Present: Mayor Gary McDermott, Council Members Aaron Heaton and Bill Moritz; City Half -
Lorette Carter, Sarah Clary, Jade Goroski, Tammy Pederson, Lori Stratton; Public \Works ~
Hunter Barnes, Terry Bentley, Jody Evans, Lance Hoover, Matthew James, Jack Johannes,
Colton Lampert, Tony Lenneman, Alex Stratton and Rob Tasker.

The minutes from the last meeting were reviewed.,

Discussion was held on the following items:

« Main line water break south of 1114 13! St S — identify problem, have set of